
® MECHA TOOL Locomotive Series RR Zn Free can be use in all current LMOA 
generations including Generation 6 and Generation 7. Fully approved for use in all 
locomotive technologies produced by General Electric or Electro Motive Diesel. Designed to 
meet performance requirement of Tier 4 Locomotives using Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel with less 
consumption and lower emissions. This Medium Speed Diesel Detergent Formula enables 
extensions to the lubricant drain intervals.
 
BENEFITS:

-LMOA GENERATION 6 & 7
-Zinc Free Protection
-Extended oil drain intervals
-Extended Filter life
-Appropriate for high horsepower turbocharged diesel engines

APPLICATIONS:

-General Electric
-Electro Motive Diesel 
-Legacy Models like Detroit Diesel, ALCO, Fairbanks Morse Two and Four Cycle, naturally   
  aspirated or turbocharged medium speed diesel engines.

GRADES: SAE 40, 20W-40.

PACKAGING: 5 Gallon Pail and 55 Gallon Drum. 

Made in U.S.A.

®

LUBRICANTS
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LOCOMOTIVE MOTOR OIL RR ZINC-FREE 

Locomotive Motor Oil RR ZINC-FREE
Aceite para Locomotora RR  ZINC-FREE   

LOCOMOTIVE MOTOR OIL
RR ZINC-FREE 

 

MLZF

SAE
 
Viscosity cSt at 40°C

Viscosity cSt at 100°C 

Viscosity Index, 

TBN, mg KOH/kg

Pour Point,  °F ( °C)  

Flash Point,  °F ( °C)

CCS Viscosity cP @ -15 °C

Sulfated Ash, Wt%

Zinc, ppm

40

160.38

15.3

100

10.0

-12 (-24)

456 (236)

NA

1.0

10

20W-40

134.65

15.1

115

10.0

-17 (-27)

448 (231)

7,000

1.0

10

SPECS SHEETS LOCOMOTIVE MOTOR OIL RR  ZINC-FREE
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